
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5311

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2018


EXPENDITURE ON INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEM


†5311. SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the total amount spent by the Railways on Integrated Security

System (ISS);

(b) whether any negligence has come to the notice of the Railways in the use of ISS;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the corrective measures taken by the Railways in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a): The total amount spent so far by Railways on Integrated Security System (ISS) stands at ₹179.06 crore.

(b) to (d): No, Madam. No such report has been received regarding any negligence in the use of ISS. Railway Protection Force personnel have been deployed for round the clock surveillance through CCTV cameras and utilization of other security equipment provided under ISS. As and when malfunctioning of any security equipment is reported, necessary remedial measures are taken for repair of the equipment. Close Circuit Television (CCTV) cameras have already been installed over 108 railway stations under ISS. Besides, 132 baggage scanners, 35 under-vehicle scanning system and other security gadgets like hand held metal detectors, door frame metal detectors and bomb detection items have also been provided at nominated stations under ISS.
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